Bulletin HY25-2823-M1/US
Parts List
823 Series
Effective:	 December 15, 2010
Supersedes:	 HY25-2823-M1/US Dec. 15, 2003
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE.
	 This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users

7
Power Take-Off
823 SeriesModel Number Designation
823	 X	    B	 AH	 P	 -	 A	 3	 XS
Basic Model
	 823
Mounting Type
	 X	 =	 Standard Mount
	 G	=	 Standard Mount
			   w/Metric Studs
Gear Ratio
	 B	=	 18/32
	 D	=	 20/30
	 G	=	 21/29
	 J	 =	 23/27
	 M	=	 25/25
	 R	=	 29/21
Input Gear Designator
	 AH, AK, DA
Lubrication
	 P	 =	 Pressure Lubrication
	 X	 =	 No Pressure Lube
Output Designation
	 XV	 =	 1-1/2" - 10T Spline w/Spicer 1410
	 XS	 =	 S.A.E. “C” 2 or 4-Bolt
	 GS	 =	 Greaseable S.A.E. “C”
			   4-Bolt 1-1/4" - 14T
	 AB	 =	 DIN 100
	 AC	 =	 DIN 120
Assembly Arrangement
	 3, 4, 5, 6
Shifter Type
	 A	 =	 Air Shift
	 M	 =	 Constant Mesh
	 Y	 =	 Lever Control
	 V	 =	 Air Shift Less Installation Kit
Bulletin HY25-2823 -M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
8
Power Take-Off
823 Series
Air Shift Installation Sketch for the 823 Series Using: Williams Valve (SK-276 Rev J)
328388-61X Installation Kit
Caution: When installing nylon tubing avoid sharp angles, exhaust and manifold systems.
Important: When this installation is used on vehicles with automatic transmissions, the P.T.O. drive
gear must be stopped before shifting.
NOTE: Tube nut is reusable as long as nylon tubing is not removed from the tube nut.
	 Warning: Connect directly to the air supply. Do not use tubing between the air supply and the
pressure protection valve.
Installation Sketches
Bulletin HY25-2823-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
9
Power Take-Off
823 SeriesKits Bill of Materials
328356-2X	 Gasket & Seal Kit